Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 07/69
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
07
07
OFF
ON
ON

N handle arm
ELCB handle
■ Type number nomenclature
BZ – N   C T – R
Installation
Blank: Vertically
R: Horizontally, right line side
L: Horizontally, left line side
Door locking device
Blank: Provided
T: Not provided
Basic type
BZ6N10C
BZ-N C
N- EA
Note:
To order an N handle for front-mounting rear connection breakers, add “-X” to the
type number, for plug-in mounting breakers, add “-P” to the type number.
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice 07/95
07
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
External accessories
N type operating handles
■ Dimensions, mm
BZ6N10C to BZ-N50C (Dust proof paking: BZ-NP-1C, optional)
Line
Load
69 max.
Breaker type
SG30C, SG50C, 50RC, SG60C, 60RC
SG50RCUL
EG30AC, 30C, EG50AC, 50C, EG60C
EG100AC, 100C, 100CUL
SG100C, 100RC, 100CUL
Handle
type
BZ6N10C
BZ6N10CP
BZ-N30C
BZ6N30CP
A
103
103
Mounting
screw
M4 × 80
M4 × 85
Mass
(kg)
0.47
0.56
Breaker type
EG225C
SG225C, 225RC, 225CUL
HG225B
Handle
type
BZ-N40C
BZ-N40CP
BZ-N50C
A
103
142
Mounting
screw
M4 × 85
M4 × 125
Mass
(kg)

Final tightening the screws should be performed as keep the
engaging position. (Fig. 8)
� Type number nomenclature
   BZ6V  C –
Mounting
Blank:Front mounting, front connection
X: Front mounting, rear connection
P: Plug-in mounting
Basic type
BZ6V C
BZ-V C
Note:
To order a V handle for front-mounting rear connection breakers, add “-X” to the
type number; for plug-in mounting breakers, add “-P” to the type number.
Fig. 6 Fig. 7
Fig. 8
Fig. 5Fig. 4Fig. 3Fig. 1 Fig. 2
07/100
Fuji Electric FA Components & Systems Co., Ltd./D & C Catalog
Information subject to change without notice
Earth Leakage Circuit Breakers
External accessories
V type operating handles
Notes:
• Handle protection degree IP54 (IEC60529, JIS C0920).
• The handle cannot hold the door.
• Breakers use different size screws for the X type (rear connection) or P-type (Pulg-in) breakers.
10
5530
100
Install the door hinge in the shaded area.
200
x
Handle4-ø10
ø138Breaker and
handle
112
11
2
Mounting screw
H63
Panel
Lock plate
Decorative
plate
Load
150
75
75
15
0
Line
R
E
LE
A
S
E
T
R
I P
O N
O
PE